





অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বৃহস্পতিবার, নভেম্বর ৯, ২০১৭

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

B. W. INTERNATIONAL FOOTWEAR LIMITED

Advertisement of Notice Under Section 289(1) of the Companies Act, 1994 of the Special Resolution for Members' Voluntary Winding-up

NOTICE

In the name of B. W. INTERNATIONAL FOOTWEAR LIMITED

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of **B. W. INTERNATIONAL FOOTWEAR LIMITED** duly convened and held at Suite No. B3, House No. 6, Road No. 109, Block-CEN(H), Gulshan-2, Dhaka on 07-11-2017 it has been put into Members' Voluntary Winding-up and **Mr. Md. Hedayetullah,** Managing Director of the Company of House No. 11, Road No. 110, Gulshan-2, Dhaka has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company.

A. K. M. RAHMATULLAH

Chairman

B. W. International Footwear Ltd. Suite No. B3, House No. 6, Road No. 109, Block-CEN(H), Gulshan-2, Dhaka.

মোঃ আব্দুল মালেক, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ আলমগীর হোসেন, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। web site :www.bgpress.gov.bd (১৬৭৬৫) মূল্য: টাকা ৪.০০